

Special (SC & ST) Case No.4/22

Order No.14
18.04.2023

Accused **Shibnath Paul** on bail is present by filing hazira.

Learned Defence Counsel as well as Learned Public Prosecutor are present.

The record is taken up for consideration of charge.

Heard both sides.

Perused the materials on record as well as in C.D.

Considered.

A prima facie case **under Sections 448/376/511 of IPC and 3 Scheduled Caste and Scheduled Tribes (Prevention of Atrocities) Act,1989** are made out against the accused and, accordingly, he is charged **under Section 448/376/511 of IPC and 3 Scheduled Caste and Scheduled Tribes (Prevention of Atrocities) Act,1989.**

The charges are framed in a separate sheet. The content of the charge is read over and explained to accused in vernacular to which he pleaded not guilty by saying 'Nirdosh' and claim to be tried.

Fixing **10.07.2023** for evidence of **CSW No. 1 as per CS.**

11.07.2023 for evidence of **CSW No. 2 as per CS.**

Ld. P.P. to take due and proper steps, at once, for attendance of the CSWs, as fixed and production of the seized alamats accordingly.

IO is directed to ensure that the witnesses of this case turn up as per schedule fixed by this Court and the alamats are produced on the dates fixed without fail.

Let a **copy of this Order be sent to the IO** for information and **strict compliance.**

Let **another copy of this Order be sent to SP, Nadia** for his information and necessary action.

The accused is directed to appear before this Court on each and every day of trial.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

Sd/- S. Chakrabarti.

Judge, Spl. Court,SC & ST Act.

**Addl.Sessions Judge,
1st.Court,Krishnagar,Nadia.**

Sd/- S. Chakrabarti.

Judge, Spl. Court,SC & ST Act.

**Addl.Sessions Judge,
1st.Court,Krishnagar,Nadia.**