

Present: Sri Somnath Chakrabarti
Special Case No 04/22 (R 04/22)
WB00619

Order No. 21
dated 09.04.2024

Today is fixed for evidence.

Accused namely Shibnath Pal is present by filing hazira.

One witness namely Malati Roy is examined in full and cross examination is hereby deferred as per prayer of the Ld. Defence Counsel.

Seizure list and written complaint are marked as 'X' for identification and 'Y' for identification.

No other witness is present.

To 09.09.2024 and 10.09.2024 for evidence.

Issue summons accordingly.

Accused as before.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

Sd/- S. Chakrabarti
Judge, 2nd Special Court
Nadia at Krishnagar

Sd/- S. Chakrabarti
Judge, 2nd Special Court
Nadia at Krishnagar