

Present: Sri Somnath Chakrabarti
Special (SC+ST) Case No 04/22 (R 04/22)
WB00619

Order No. 37
dated 09.09.2024

Today is fixed for evidence.

Ld. P.P Sri Kishor Mukhopadhyay is present.

Accused Shibnath Pal on bail is present by filing hazira.

One witness namely Malati Roy (PW 1) is present. Examination in chief of PW 1 is resumed today and she is examined and cross examined in full and then discharged.

No other witness is present.

To date for evidence (10.09.2024).

Accused as before.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

Sd/- S. Chakrabarti

Judge, Special Court, N.D.P.S. Act,
Nadia at Krishnagar

Sd/- S. Chakrabarti

Judge, Special Court, N.D.P.S. Act,
Nadia at Krishnagar